

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000285415 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6383

From:

Account Name : COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.

Account Number : 120030000042

Phone Fax Number : (239)390-1912 : (239)390-1901

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual raport mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

lrader@cohenlaw.com Email Address:

LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN LAUREL COURT ASSOCIATES, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$55.00

င္ပာ

O_SIMMONS

NOV 2 1 2016

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

(((H16000285415 3)))

Lynne M. Rader Direct Dial: 412-297-4744 lrader@cohenlaw.com Fax: 412.209.0672

November 18, 2016

VIA FACSIMILE
Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations

Re: Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of Laurel Court Associates, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find attached hereto for filing Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of Laurel Court Associates, LLC.

The Articles of Amendment include a change of Registered Agent. The new Registered Agent, Deland Housing Authority, is a housing authority pursuant to Chapter 421, Florida Statutes, and is exempt per Legislative Law from having to be registered with the Florida Department of State.

Please contact me if there are any questions regarding the attached.

Very truly yours,

COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.

Lynne M. Rader

Paralegal

2376117v1

(((£16000285415 3)))

NOV. 18. 2016 1:15PM COHEN & GRIGSBY

NO.351 P. 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

	LAUREL COURT				
(Name of the Lim	ted Liability Compa (A Florida Limited	any as it now appea Liability Company)	irs on our records.)	,-11,	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited I	iability Company	were filed on 0	2/12/2008	and assigned	#13m2#**
Florida document number L08000015309				8 B	-
This amendment is submitted to amend the fol	lowing:		,	18 AM	T !T
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	of the limited liab	oility company h	<u>ere</u> ;	18 AM S: 4	C
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the	words "Limited Liabi	lity Company," the	designation "LLC" or the abbre		
Enter new principal offices address, if appli-	able:				
(Principal office address MUST BE A STRE	TADDRESS)	460 Laurel Rid	ige Way		_
		Deland, FL 32	724-7502		_
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:					
Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	ROM	460 Laurel Rid	lge Way		
imaging address mal DE A POST OFFICE	<u> 2027</u>	Deland, FL 32	724-7502		_
B. If amending the registered agent and registered agent and/or the new registered of			n our records, enter the	name of the	пеж
Name of New Registered Agent:	DELAND HO	USING AUTHOR	ITY		_
New Registered Office Address:	460 Laurel Rid				_
		Enter Flo	rida street address		
	Deland		, Florida	7502	
		City		Zip Code	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

DELAND HOUSING AUTHORITY

The Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent
Milagros Quinones, Executive Director

Page 1 of 3

NOV.	18.	2016	1:15PM	COHEN	Į,	GRIGSBY
				V O 11 E 11	u	with a contract

(((R1600000)+15 3,,,)

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR =	Manager	
AMBR =	Authorized	Member

Title	Name	Address	Type of Action
MGRM	PICERNE LAUREL COURT, LLC	247 N. Westmonte Dr.	D Add
		Altamonte Springs, FL 32714	■ Remove
			☐ Change
AMBR	DELAND LAUREL COURT, INC.	460 Laurel Ridge Way	
		Deland, FL 32724-7502	□ Remove
			Change
			Change Conditions of the Condi
			Q Femove
			Change
			□ Remove
			Change
_			D Add
			□ Remove
			Change

OV. 18. 2016 1:15PM COHEN & GRIGSBY amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach add	(((NO. 351)2851P. 53)) ditional sheets, if necessary)
mark mental amor evented at the term (utitle) that	munding account it indicesses bit
<u> </u>	16 NOV 18 MA 81 40N 31
	<u> </u>
	0 10 NO 10 N
	7GF; 60
	-
	N
ective date, if other than the date of filing: n effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing o	(optional) or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (3
te: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory ficument's effective date on the Department of State's records.	iling requirements, this date will not be listed as the
record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective	e time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of:
he 90th day after the record is filed.	
November 16 2016	
Melon Occar	
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a	member
Milagros Quinones	
Typed or printed name of signer	
i yped or printed name of signer .	

.